Hitchings Valentine Edmund

Born: 16 Nov 1878 Hawkes Bay, NZ
Died: 16 Aug 1944 (66) Otorohanga, NZ
Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Co Sgt Major, 35™ reinforcements, Specialist Co

Married: 5 Dec 1905

Howley Shiela Mary

Born: 16 Jun 1883 Timaru, NZ
Died: 15 Sep 1952 (69)

Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Hitchings Valentine McDermott

Born: 17 Nov 1906 Otorohanga, NZ
Died: 19 May 1970 (64) Otorohanga, NZ
Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1953

Lane Peggy Muriel

Born: 25 May 1918

Died: 31 Jan 1975 (57)

Buried: Greatford, NZ, cemetery

Hitchings Sheila Nora

Born: 30 Jan 1908 Otorohanga, NZ
Died: 30 Oct 1973 (65) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 1 Jul 1939

Sinclair Oliver James Roslin

Born: 26 Sep 1911 Auckland, NZ
Died: 22 Jul 1952 (41) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Hitchings Valmay Margaret

Born: 4 Dec 1910 Otorohanga, NZ
Died: 13 Feb 1987 (77) Tauranga, NZ
Buried:

Married: 12 May 1936
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Grant Alexander Telford

Born: 7 Jan 1906 Scotland

Died: 17 Aug 1999 (93) Mt Maunganui, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
Hitchings Valentine Thomas

Born: 4 Dec 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 18 Apr 1941 (31) Crete, Greece
Buried: Phaleron War cemetery, Athens, Greece

WW?2, Bombardier, NZ Artillary, 4th Field Reg, KIA, Crete, Greece
Property:
Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:
‘Hitchings Hankins & Co’ Wool, Skins, Hides, Auctioneers

Electoral Rolls:

Valentine Shiela
1889 Levin Farmer
1900 Levin Farmer
1902 Levin Farmer
1903 Levin Farmer
1905 Levin Farmer Timaru Spinster
1908 Levin Farmer
1911 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1914 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1919 Levin Farmer Timaru Married
1925 Rangiatea Farmer Rangiatea Married
1928 Rangiatea Farmer Rangiatea Married
1931 Rangiatea Farmer Rangiatea Married
1935 Rangiatea Farmer Rangiatea Married
1938 Rangiatea Farmer Kiokio Married
1941 Rangiatea Farmer
1943 Rangiatea Farmer ChCh Married
1946 Te Awamutu Widow
1949 Hairini Widow
Valentine McD Peggy
1928 Otorohanga Farmer
1931 Otorohanga Farmer
1935 Otorohanga Farmer
1938 Otorohanga Farmer
1941 Otorohanga Farmer
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1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1928
1931
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1938
1941
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Otorohanga
Otorohanga
KioKio

Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Te Awamutu

Oliver

Dunedin
Dunedin
Te Kuiti

Te Kuiti

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Alexander
Wharearino
Te Kuiti
Pungarehu
Taumarunui
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Paepaeraha
Paepaeraha
Paepaeraha
Paepaeraha

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui

Valentine T
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Taumarunui
Taumarunui

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dental Student
Dental Student
Dental Surgeon
Dental Surgeon

Dentist
Dentist

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Farm Hand

Farm Manager

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Stock Clerk
Stock Clerk

Dunedin Nurse
Rotorua Nurse
KioKio Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Nurse

Sheila

Te Kuiti Married
Te Kuiti Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Valmay

Otorohanga Spinster
Taumarunui Married
Te Awamutu Married
Te Awamutu Married

Pae Married
Pae Married
Pae Married
Pae Married
Mt M Married
Mt M Married
Mt M Married
Mt M Married
Mt M Married
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