Hitchings Valentine Edmund

Born: 16 Nov 1878 Hawkes Bay, NZ Died: 16 Aug 1944 (66) Otorohanga, NZ

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Co Sgt Major, 35th reinforcements, Specialist Co

Married: 5 Dec 1905

Howley Shiela Mary

Born: 16 Jun 1883 Timaru, NZ

Died: 15 Sep 1952 (69)

Buried: Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Hitchings Valentine McDermott

Born: 17 Nov 1906 Otorohanga, NZ Died: 19 May 1970 (64) Otorohanga, NZ

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1953

Lane Peggy Muriel

Born: 25 May 1918 Died: 31 Jan 1975 (57)

Buried: Greatford, NZ, cemetery

Hitchings Sheila Nora

Born: 30 Jan 1908 Otorohanga, NZ Died: 30 Oct 1973 (65) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 1 Jul 1939

Sinclair Oliver James Roslin

Born: 26 Sep 1911 Auckland, NZ Died: 22 Jul 1952 (41) Auckland, NZ Buried: Otahuhu Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Hitchings Valmay Margaret

Born: 4 Dec 1910 Otorohanga, NZ Died: 13 Feb 1987 (77) Tauranga, NZ

Buried:

Married: 12 May 1936

Grant Alexander Telford

Born: 7 Jan 1906 Scotland

Died: 17 Aug 1999 (93) Mt Maunganui, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Hitchings Valentine Thomas

Born: 4 Dec 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 18 Apr 1941 (31) Crete, Greece
Buried: Phaleron War cemetery, Athens, Greece

WW2, Bombardier, NZ Artillary, 4th Field Reg, KIA, Crete, Greece

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

'Hitchings Hankins & Co' Wool, Skins, Hides, Auctioneers

Electoral Rolls:

	Valentine		Shiela	
1889	Levin	Farmer		
1900	Levin	Farmer		
1902	Levin	Farmer		
1903	Levin	Farmer		
1905	Levin	Farmer	Timaru	Spinster
1908	Levin	Farmer		
1911	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Farmer	Timaru	Married
1925	Rangiatea	Farmer	Rangiatea	Married
1928	Rangiatea	Farmer	Rangiatea	Married
1931	Rangiatea	Farmer	Rangiatea	Married
1935	Rangiatea	Farmer	Rangiatea	Married
1938	Rangiatea	Farmer	Kiokio	Married
1941	Rangiatea	Farmer		
1943	Rangiatea	Farmer	ChCh	Married
1946	Te Awamutu			Widow
1949	Hairini			Widow
	Valentine McD		Peggy	
1928	Otorohanga	Farmer	- 33,	
1931	Otorohanga	Farmer		
1935	Otorohanga	Farmer		
1938	Otorohanga	Farmer		
1941	Otorohanga	Farmer		
	-			

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Otorohanga Otorohanga KioKio Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Te Awamutu	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Dunedin Rotorua KioKio Otorohang Otorohang Otorohang Otorohang	a Married a Married a Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Oliver Dunedin Dunedin Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Dental Student Dental Student Dental Surgeon Dental Surgeon Dentist Dentist	Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1928 1931 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Alexander Wharearino Te Kuiti Pungarehu Taumarunui Te Awamutu Te Awamutu Paepaeraha Paepaeraha Paepaeraha Paepaeraha Mt Maunganui	Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farm Hand Farm Manager Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Otorohang Taumarund Te Awamud Te Awamud Pae Pae Pae Pae Mt M Mt M Mt M Mt M Mt M	ui Married tu Married